# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500555753

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name  Execution Date    Christenber Culberteen  04/12/2008					
Christopher Culbertson 04/13/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Conax Florid	Conax Florida Corporation			
Street Address:	2801 75th St	reet No	rth		
City:	St. Petersbur	St. Petersburg			
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33710	33710			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 10920		10920	983		ça
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(813)22	9-0134			
Correspondence will b	e sent via US	Mail wi	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40 00
Phone:	8132278				ð
Email: ptotpa@hklaw.co					a C
Correspondent Name:Michael J. Colitz, IIIAddress Line 1:100 N. Tampa Stree					Ĩ
Address Line 1: 100 N. Tampa Street					
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			115619.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael J. Colitz, III		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Culbertson10920983#page1.tif source=Culbertson10920983#page2.tif source=Culbertson10920983#page3.tif					
				ΡΔΤΕΝΤ	_

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S):	Culbertson et al.
SERIAL NO.:	10/920,983
FILING DATE:	March 17, 2006
FOR:	Occupant Retraction System
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .:	115619.00001

### ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Christopher C. a citizen of the	C. Culbertson, ne United States of America,	
	3 Del Cambrea	
	Irvine, CA 92606	

(hereinafter referred to as "As ignor") do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Conax Florida Corporation, having a principal place of business at 2801 75<sup>th</sup> Street North, St. Petersburg, FL 33710, as successor in interest to H. Koch & Sons Co., Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the above referenced application, and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, at d any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to is sue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby further coven ints that:

I will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and

- J ...

- DATENT

### REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0674

I will promptly execute and d liver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any othe patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitut : thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Christopher C. Culbertson

Date: 4/13/08

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Residence and Post (	Office Addresses:
3 DEL CA	MBREA
IRVINE, CA	92606

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTYOR

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008, before me personally came the above named Christopher C. Culbertson, to ne personally known, or who produced \_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, as the individua who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

-2-

Notary Public, State of Califor iia at Large My Commission expires:

# 5183419 vl.

DATENT

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of OPANGE
On APEILB, 2008 before me, JAMES A. ARNDT, NOTARY PUBLIC, (Here insert name and litle of the officer)
personally appeared CHRISTOPHER C. CULBERTSON,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() whose name())()/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ()/she/they executed the same in ()/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ()/her/their signature() on the instrument the person(), or the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JAMES A. ARNDT COMM. #1599156 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Aug. 4, 2009 Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)

## ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
PATENT AGUGNIMENT	
(Title or description of attached document)	
$\frac{64532191 \pm 10/920,983}{100}$	
(Title or description of attached document continued)	
Number of Pages Z Document Date 3/17/96	
(Additional information)	

×	TITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)
	Corporate Officer (Title)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Other
L	- 100 W DA

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
    Indicate title or type of attached document are been affected by a start of attached document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
    Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
  - corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

PATENT

REEL: 021033 FRAME: 0676

Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

# RECORDED: 06/03/2008